acquisition of equity shares in Ento Proteins Private Limited (“the Investee Company”) by the 
Company, we hereby inform that the Company has completed the acquisition of 1,000 (One Thousand 
only) equity shares of face value of Rs.100/- each for a total consideration of Rs. 32,30,000 (Rupees 
Thirty-Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only). 

Pursuant to acquisition of shares of the Investee Company (as detailed above), the Investee Company 
has become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. 23rd February 2026. 

The disclosure as required under Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.